

PWDVA No. 18/2024  
Ankita Vs. Sandip  
MHPU130012902024



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 13**

This application is filed for giving time to file say. Heard learned counsels Mr. Ladkat for applicant and Mr. Kudale for respondent. In the interest of justice, time granted till next date for filing say.

Dt. 21/02/2025

**( Md. Taher Bilal )**  
J.M.F.C. Saswad.